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PROJECT

TYPE

VOLTAGE

18"

10 1/2"

I.D. = 3"

OUTDOOR POST FIXTURE  109/110

SPECIFICATIONS
  • Black or White 
  • Mounting Hardware Included  
  • Clear, Amber or Frosted Acrylic Diffuser 
  • Post Mount Only 
  • Minimum Starting Temp -20ºF 
  • UL Listed for Wet Locations 

Wave Lighting's 109/110 adds a welcoming look to any outdoor 
space. This fixture can be used to comply with 2016 Title 24 
Part 6 High Efficacy LED Light Source Requirements. Wave 
Lighting's 109/110 fits on a 3" diameter pole (sold separately) 
mounting hardware is included.

 GUIDE: 109-LR12W                               CALL FOR PHOTOMETRIC INFORMATION

18"

10 1/2"

I.D. = 3"

Beveled
Lens

Diamond
Lens

  Lamp Included 

ITEM # GLOBE/JAR LIGHT SOURCE
109-White
110-Black

ACRYLIC
Clear Beveled 
A-Amber Beveled Diamond
C-Clear Beveled Diamond
F-Frosted Beveled

INCANDESCENT 
(1) 75W MAX Medium Base
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
70H-(1) 70W 4Kv Medium Base  

LED LIGHT SOURCE

LIGHTWAVE LED 
LR12-13W 1000lm 80CRI  
LR15-15W 1400lm 80CRI 
LR22-23W 1900lm 80CRI 
LT12-12W 1040lm 90CRI 
LT15-16W 1400lm 90CRI 
LT22-24W 2020lm 90CRI 

CCT 
C-4K
W-3K

 

E26 REPLACEABLE LED 
LE26-10W 800lm   
REPLACEABLE LED CORN COB
LC5*- 24W 3120lm Type 5 
LC3*- 20W 3000lm Type 3 
LCD- 24W 2400lm Dark Sky 

C-4K

LED SOURCE OPTIONS
LIGHTWAVE LED - LR/LT
  • 120V, 50/60 Hz
 • AC Driver-On-Board Array 
 • Estimated 50,000 Hrs L70

 • Low Flicker (LT models)
 • Surge Supression 
 • Dimmable (see compatible dimmer list) 
 • High Efficacy LED Light Source 
 • 3000K or 4000K CCT; 80 or 90CRI 
 • 5 Year Warranty 
E26 REPLACEABLE LED - LE26
   • 120V, 50/60Hz
 • "Screw-In" Medium Base A19/E26 LED Lamp 
 • Estimated 15,000 Hrs L70

 • Low Flicker (3K models)
 • Dimmable (see compatible dimmer list) 
 • 3000K CCT 90CRI or 4000K CCT 80CRI 
 • 3 Year Warranty 
REPLACEABLE LED CORN COB - LC
 • 100-277V, 50/60Hz
 • 250W Metal Halide Equivalent Lamp Included 
 • E39 Mogul Base Socket 
 • Estimated 50,000 Hrs L70
 • Surge Supression 
 • Available in 4000K CCT 80CRI 
 • Type 3, Type 5, or Dark Sky Distribution 
 • 5 Year Warranty 
 • DLC Listed Lamps in LC5 & LC3 Models Only*
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM - 70H 
 • HPF Integral Magnetic Ballast, 120V 
 • 70W Lamp Included 
 • 4kV Medium Base Socket 
 • 1 Year Warranty

      

                     

*LC5 models use DLC Listed lamp #GKS28-24W-02D3 E39 (4000K) & LC3 models use DLC Listed lamp #GKS38-20W [E;EX]39 (4000K)



Alexa Lambert, Project Handler

The results contained in this report pertain only to the tested sample.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval of Underwriters Laboratories.

This report must not be used by the client to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by 

NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the Federal Government.
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Outdoor Distribution Test Report

Relevant Standards

IES LM-79-2008, ANSI C82.77-2002

110-LC3C
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United States
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Matt Finn, Technician



10.25 in.

10.25 in.

4.00 in.

°C

VAC

A

W

Hz

%

Mounting: Post 

Luminaire Description: Black formed plastic housing, clear plastic lens enclosure
Lamp: 96 white LED's

Test Number 12590160.01A - Page 2 of 5

Laboratory results may not be representative of field performance 

Ballast factors have not been applied

BUG Rating:  B0 U3 G3  

Type III, Long

Cutoff Classification:    Noncutoff 

Luminous Height:

Roadway Classification: 

Luminaire

    Luminaire Characteristics

Frequency:

13.0

Test ConditionsSummary of Results

Voltage:

Tested in 30 planes left side, 30 planes right side, left and right averaged

Vertical test increments are 2.5 degrees

Test distance exceeds five times the greatest luminous opening of luminaire

Test Temperature:

19.11

Power Factor:

120.0

0.1612

Ballast/Driver: Integrated

Luminous Length:

24.9

60

0.988

Current THD:

Power:

Current:

Luminous Width:



775

1747

91.4 lm/w

Test Number 12590160.01A - Page 3 of 5

Temperature Voltage Current Power Power Factor Frequency Current THD

ISO FootCandle Plot at 8 Feet

0.98819.11 W0.1612 A

Distribution - Goniophotometer

Summary of Results
IES Roadway Classification: Type III, Long

Cutoff Classification:

BUG Rating:

Distribution Test Conditions

Insert ISO Plot

Noncutoff

B0 U3 G3

Total Lumen Output:

Luminaire Efficacy:

Maximum Candela:

24.9 °C 120.0 VAC 60 Hz 13.0 %

Candela

Lumens
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Vertical Plane Through 15 ° Lateral Lateral Cone Through 95 ° Vertical

Candela775Maximum Intensity (Candlepower):

Test Number 12590160.01A - Page 4 of 5

35-40 39.9 2.3% 95-100

Zone Lumens % of Luminaire Zone Lumens % of Luminaire Zone Lumens % of Luminaire

0-5 0.0 0.0% 60-65 104.2 6.0% 120-125 20.2 1.2%

5-10 0.2 0.0% 65-70 115.4 6.6% 125-130 5.5 0.3%

10-15 1.7 0.1% 70-75 124.8 7.1% 130-135 0.4 0.0%

15-20 5.4 0.3% 75-80 131.5 7.5% 135-140 0.0 0.0%

20-25 11.2 0.6% 80-85 135.7 7.8% 140-145 0.0 0.0%

25-30 19.1 1.1% 85-90 138.0 7.9% 145-150 0.0 0.0%

30-35 28.7 1.6% 90-95 138.8 7.9% 150-155 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0%

40-45 52.4 3.0% 100-105 112.3 6.4% 160-165 0.0 0.0%

132.9 7.6% 155-160

45-50 65.3 3.7% 105-110 88.5 5.1% 165-170 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0%

50-55 78.4 4.5% 110-115 64.2 3.7% 170-175 0.0 0.0%

Zonal Lumen Summary

55-60 91.8 5.3% 115-120 40.9 2.3% 175-180
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UL 15.5%

(100-180)

100.0%

19.0%

(60-80) 426.5 24.4%

(80-90)FVH

323.8 18.5%

Lumens

(0-30) 34.3

BM

BH

2.0%

BVH

FH

(30-60)

(60-80) 49.4 2.8%

FL

FM

Test Number 12590160.01A - Page 5 of 5

BUG Rating B0 U3 G3

Luminaire %LCS

245.0 14.0%

1747.4

28.7 1.6%

(0-30) 3.3 0.2%

(30-60) 32.7 1.9%

BL

(90-100)

332.0

Zone

Luminaire Classification System (LCS)

IES "BUG" Rating     

UH

Total

271.7

(80-90)

Per IES TM-15-11      

(Back Light, Uplight, Glare)     



Outdoor Distribution Test Report

Relevant Standards

IES LM-79-2008, ANSI C82.77-2002

110-LC5C

Prepared For

Wave Lighting LLC
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United States
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Matt Finn, Technician Alexa Lambert, Project Handler

The results contained in this report pertain only to the tested sample.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval of Underwriters Laboratories.

This report must not be used by the client to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by 

NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the Federal Government.
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10.25 in.

10.25 in.

8.00 in.

°C

VAC

A

W

Hz

%

Tested in 30 planes left side, 30 planes right side, left and right averaged

Vertical test increments are 2.5 degrees

Test distance exceeds five times the greatest luminous opening of luminaire

Test Temperature:

23.19

Power Factor:

120.0

0.1947

Ballast/Driver: Integrated

Luminous Length:

24.8

60

0.993

Current THD:

Power:

Current:

Luminous Width:

Test Number 12590160.02A - Page 2 of 5

Laboratory results may not be representative of field performance 

Ballast factors have not been applied

BUG Rating:  B1 U3 G2  

Type V, Long

Cutoff Classification:    Noncutoff 

Luminous Height:

Roadway Classification: 

Luminaire

    Luminaire Characteristics

Frequency:

10.7

Test ConditionsSummary of Results

Voltage:

Mounting: Post 

Luminaire Description: Black formed plastic housing, clear plastic lens enclosure
Lamp: 72 white LED's



24.8 °C 120.0 VAC 60 Hz 10.7 %

Candela

Lumens

Noncutoff

B1 U3 G2

Total Lumen Output:

Luminaire Efficacy:

Maximum Candela:

Type V, Long

Cutoff Classification:

BUG Rating:

Distribution Test Conditions

Insert ISO Plot

235

1344

58.0 lm/w

Test Number 12590160.02A - Page 3 of 5

Temperature Voltage Current Power Power Factor Frequency Current THD

ISO FootCandle Plot at 8 Feet

0.99323.19 W0.1947 A

Distribution - Goniophotometer

Summary of Results
IES Roadway Classification:
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<-------------Type I---------------><-Type II-><---Type III---><---------------------Type IV---------------------------->



Vertical Plane Through 0 ° Lateral Lateral Cone Through 77.5 ° Vertical

Candela

Zonal Lumen Summary

55-60 92.8 6.9% 115-120 1.6 0.1% 175-180 0.0 0.0%

50-55 80.8 6.0% 110-115 11.5 0.9% 170-175 0.0 0.0%

45-50 68.2 5.1% 105-110 29.1 2.2% 165-170 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0%

40-45 55.2 4.1% 100-105 49.2 3.7% 160-165 0.0 0.0%

69.8 5.2% 155-160

30-35 30.2 2.2% 90-95 88.8 6.6% 150-155 0.0 0.0%

25-30 20.0 1.5% 85-90 104.0 7.7% 145-150 0.0 0.0%

20-25 12.0 0.9% 80-85 117.0 8.7% 140-145 0.0 0.0%

15-20 6.2 0.5% 75-80 124.9 9.3% 135-140 0.0 0.0%

10-15 2.1 0.2% 70-75 121.8 9.1% 130-135 0.0 0.0%

5-10 0.5 0.0% 65-70 112.8 8.4% 125-130 0.0 0.0%

0-5 0.1 0.0% 60-65 103.3 7.7% 120-125 0.1 0.0%

Zone Lumens % of Luminaire Zone Lumens % of Luminaire Zone Lumens % of Luminaire

Test Number 12590160.02A - Page 4 of 5

35-40 42.2 3.1% 95-100

235Maximum Intensity (Candlepower):
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UH

Total

158.7

(80-90)

Per IES TM-15-11      

(Back Light, Uplight, Glare)     

91.6

Zone

Luminaire Classification System (LCS)

IES "BUG" Rating     

Test Number 12590160.02A - Page 5 of 5

BUG Rating B1 U3 G2

Luminaire %LCS

110.5 8.2%

1344.5

110.5 8.2%

(0-30) 20.5 1.5%

(30-60) 184.7 13.7%

BL

(90-100)

184.7 13.7%

Lumens

(0-30) 20.5

BM

BH

1.5%

BVH

FH

(30-60)

(60-80) 231.4 17.2%

FL

FM

UL 11.8%

(100-180)

100.0%

6.8%

(60-80) 231.4 17.2%

(80-90)FVH



Alexa Lambert, Project Handler

The results contained in this report pertain only to the tested sample.

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval of Underwriters Laboratories.

This report must not be used by the client to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by 

NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the Federal Government.
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Javier Caban, Technician



10.25 in.

10.25 in.

8.00 in.

°C

VAC

A

W

Hz

%

Mounting: Post 

Luminaire Description: Black formed plastic housing, clear plastic lens enclosure
Lamp: 64 white LED's

Test Number 12590160.03 - Page 2 of 5

Laboratory results may not be representative of field performance 

Ballast factors have not been applied

BUG Rating:  B1 U3 G1  

Type VS, Very Short

Cutoff Classification:    Noncutoff 

Luminous Height:

Roadway Classification: 

Luminaire

    Luminaire Characteristics

Frequency:

11.5

Test ConditionsSummary of Results

Voltage:

Tested in 30 planes left side, 30 planes right side, left and right averaged

Vertical test increments are 2.5 degrees

Test distance exceeds five times the greatest luminous opening of luminaire

Test Temperature:

24.21

Power Factor:

120.0

0.2034

Ballast/Driver: Integrated

Luminous Length:

24.7

60

0.992

Current THD:

Power:

Current:

Luminous Width:



388

1527

63.1 lm/w

Test Number 12590160.03 - Page 3 of 5

Temperature Voltage Current Power Power Factor Frequency Current THD

ISO FootCandle Plot at 8 Feet

0.99224.21 W0.2034 A

Distribution - Goniophotometer

Summary of Results
IES Roadway Classification: Type VS, Very Short

Cutoff Classification:

BUG Rating:

Distribution Test Conditions

Insert ISO Plot

Noncutoff

B1 U3 G1

Total Lumen Output:

Luminaire Efficacy:

Maximum Candela:

24.7 °C 120.0 VAC 60 Hz 11.5 %

Candela

Lumens
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Vertical Plane Through 25 ° Lateral Lateral Cone Through 65 ° Vertical

Candela388Maximum Intensity (Candlepower):

Test Number 12590160.03 - Page 4 of 5

35-40 64.0 4.2% 95-100

Zone Lumens % of Luminaire Zone Lumens % of Luminaire Zone Lumens % of Luminaire

0-5 0.1 0.0% 60-65 157.4 10.3% 120-125 0.5 0.0%

5-10 0.3 0.0% 65-70 163.5 10.7% 125-130 0.2 0.0%

10-15 1.7 0.1% 70-75 154.9 10.1% 130-135 0.1 0.0%

15-20 6.1 0.4% 75-80 135.6 8.9% 135-140 0.0 0.0%

20-25 16.1 1.1% 80-85 107.0 7.0% 140-145 0.0 0.0%

25-30 29.3 1.9% 85-90 75.0 4.9% 145-150 0.0 0.0%

30-35 44.8 2.9% 90-95 49.5 3.2% 150-155 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0%

40-45 84.3 5.5% 100-105 19.1 1.2% 160-165 0.0 0.0%

31.8 2.1% 155-160

45-50 103.9 6.8% 105-110 10.6 0.7% 165-170 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0%

50-55 123.2 8.1% 110-115 4.9 0.3% 170-175 0.0 0.0%

Zonal Lumen Summary

55-60 141.7 9.3% 115-120 1.6 0.1% 175-180
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UL 5.3%

(100-180)

100.0%

2.4%

(60-80) 305.7 20.0%

(80-90)FVH

281.0 18.4%

Lumens

(0-30) 26.8

BM

BH

1.8%

BVH

FH

(30-60)

(60-80) 305.7 20.0%

FL

FM

Test Number 12590160.03 - Page 5 of 5

BUG Rating B1 U3 G1

Luminaire %LCS

91.0 6.0%

1527.2

91.0 6.0%

(0-30) 26.8 1.8%

(30-60) 281.0 18.4%

BL

(90-100)

37.0

Zone

Luminaire Classification System (LCS)

IES "BUG" Rating     

UH

Total

81.2

(80-90)

Per IES TM-15-11      

(Back Light, Uplight, Glare)     



1618 HEADLAND DR. ,._,

Buno1NG Acousncs e L1GHT1NG LABORATORIES, INC. 
FENTON, MO 63026 � 

(636) • 343-6006 � 
(636) • 343-6051 FAX 

� 

BALLABS CERTIFIED TEST REPORT NO.: 18415.0 A DATE 08/27�  
DESCRIPTION: 1-(44LED) 15W POST TOP LUMINAIRE 

CLEAR ACRYLIC LENS OVER LEDS w/CLEAR ACRYLIC SIDE LENSES 

CATALOG NBR: 110C-LE1200C 
LAMP TYPE L12-AC120R-4000 

INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 120.0
INPUT CURRENT (A) 0.1573
INPUT WATTS (W) 18.506
POWER FACTOR 0.9800
THDv (%) 0.1857%
THDi (%) 20.1770%
LUMINOUS EFFICACY-LPW 55.9 
LUMINOUS FLUX- LUMENS 1034
CHROMA x 0.3824
CHROMA V 0.3774
CHROMA u 0.2261
CHROMA v 0.3348
DELTA uv (Duv) 0.0003
CORR COLOR TEMP (K) 3950 
COLOR REND INDEX (RA) 83.67
COLOR REND INDEX (R9) 19.8 

Chromaticity Diagram CIE 1931 2 Degree

0·9 �-
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Chroma X Values 

Data collected utilizing a Labsphere
integrating sphere and 2100 spectroradiometer.
Calibration of the spectroradiometer-sphere 
is traceable to the National Institute of 
Standards and Technology. 

NVLAP LAB CODE 200921-0 Kelly C· Lerbs
Vice President

RATED LUMENS NA. NBR. LAMPS:-

Wavelength Spectral Wavelength Spectral
(nm) Flux (nm) Flux 

mW/nm mW/nm
350 0.0654 610 16.6443
360 0.0696 620 15.5679
370 0.0653 630 14.0781
380 0.0663 640 12.3794
390 0.0827 650 10.5489
400 0.1849 660 8. 7244 
410 0.6041 670 7.0476
420 2.0135 680 5.5926
430 5.2289 690 4.3456
440 10.2087 700 3.3280
450 16.0753 710 2.5160
460 11. 0969 720 1.9009
470 7.2451 730 1.4164
480 5.6838 740 1.0542
490 6.5378 750 0.7836
500 8.3503 760 0.5835
510 9.9782 770 0.4356
520 11. 3520 780 0.3229
530 12.5456 790 0.2445
540 13.6892 800 0.1799
550 14.8220 810 0.1362
560 15.7708 820 0.1043
570 16.5585 830 0.0803
580 17.1473 840 0.0652
590 17.4083 850 0.0485
600 17.2475
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THIS REPORT BASED ON LM-31 (WITHDRAWN)  AND OTHER PERTINENT IESNA PROCEDURES.

STREET WIDTH / MOUNTING HEIGHT

FLUX DISTRIBUTION
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905 Harrison Street · Allentown, PA  18103 · 610-770-1044 · Fax 610-770-8912 · www.LuminaireTesting.com

SUSTAINING
MEMBER

of the

IESNA
LUMINAIRE TESTING LABORATORY, INC.

Approved By:   

LTL NUMBER: 29391                                     DATE: 2012-03-29
CATALOG NUMBER: 110F-G23                                                    
LUMINAIRE: BLACK PLASTIC HOUSING, FROSTED GLASS CENTER SECTION, FROSTED

PLASTIC ENCLOSURES
LAMP: ONE VBD 23 WATT BARE SPIRAL CFL RATED AT 1600 LUMENS
LAMP CATALOG NUMBER: TCP 331123SP                                                     
ELECTRICAL VALUES: 120.1VAC, 0.3032A, 19.23W, PF=0.528

IES CLASSIFICATION: AREA LIGHT 
CUTOFF CLASSIFICATION: NON-CUTOFF 

LUMENS DOWNWARD UPWARD TOTALS 

HOUSE 
SIDE 

   165.92 
(10.4%) 

   164.07 
(10.3%) 

   330.00 
(20.6%) 

STREET 
SIDE 

   165.92 
(10.4%) 

   164.07 
(10.3%) 

   330.00 
(20.6%) 

TOTALS 
   331.85 
(20.7%) 

   328.15 
(20.5%) 

   660.00 
(41.2%) STREET SIDE

6.88"
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PROJECTION OF HALF-MAX CANDELA CONTOUR

905 Harrison Street · Allentown, PA  18103 · 610-770-1044 · Fax 610-770-8912 · www.LuminaireTesting.com

SUSTAINING
MEMBER

of the

IESNA
LUMINAIRE TESTING LABORATORY, INC.



CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
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0 5 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 90

180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

145 5 5 4 2 1 0 1 3 4 5 5

135 31 30 27 20 13 9 12 19 26 29 30

125 73 72 68 56 40 32 39 54 66 71 71

115 98 98 95 83 63 53 61 81 94 97 97

106.5 102 102 100 88 68 58 67 87 99 101 101

105 102 102 100 88 69 58 67 87 99 101 101

95 98 98 96 85 67 57 66 84 95 97 97

90 95 95 93 82 65 56 65 81 92 95 95

87.5 94 94 91 80 64 55 64 80 91 94 94

85 93 92 89 78 63 55 63 79 89 93 93

82.5 91 91 87 77 61 54 62 77 88 91 91

80 89 89 85 75 60 53 61 76 86 90 90

77.5 88 87 84 73 59 53 60 74 85 89 89

75 86 86 82 71 58 52 59 73 83 87 88

72.5 85 84 80 69 56 51 57 71 81 86 86

70 83 82 77 67 55 50 56 69 79 84 85

67.5 81 80 75 65 54 49 55 67 77 82 83

65 78 78 73 63 52 48 53 65 75 80 81

62.5 76 75 70 61 50 46 52 63 72 78 78

60 73 72 67 58 49 45 50 61 70 75 75

57.5 70 69 64 56 47 43 48 58 67 72 72

55 66 66 61 53 44 41 46 55 64 68 69

52.5 62 62 57 50 42 39 43 52 60 65 65

50 58 58 54 46 40 37 40 48 56 61 61

47.5 54 54 50 43 37 34 38 45 52 56 57

45 50 49 45 40 34 32 35 41 47 51 52

40 40 40 37 32 28 26 28 33 38 42 42

35 31 30 28 25 21 20 22 25 29 32 32

30 22 22 20 18 16 15 16 18 21 22 23

25 15 14 13 12 11 10 11 12 13 15 15

20 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 8 8 9 9

15 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 5

10 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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FLUX DISTRIBUTION TABLE BASED ON THE IESNA LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM

FL

FM

BL

BM 60°60°

30°30°

BACK LIGHT FORWARD LIGHT

BVH

UL

BH

UH UH

FVH

FH

UL

80°80°

100°100°

180°

90°90°

FRONTBACK

PAGE 5-LTL NUMBER 29391

ZONE

LUMINAIRE 

LUMENS

% OF LAMP 

LUMENS

FORWARD LIGHT 166 10.4

FL  ( 0°-30°) 4 0.2

FM  (30°-60°) 49 3.1

FH  (60°-80°) 70 4.4

FVH (80°-90°) 42 2.7

BACK LIGHT 166 10.4

BL  ( 0°-30°) 4 0.2

BM  (30°-60°) 49 3.1

BH  (60°-80°) 70 4.4

BVH (80°-90°) 42 2.7

UPLIGHT 328 20.5

UL  (90°-100°) 90 5.6

UH (100°-180°) 238 14.9

TRAPPED LIGHT 940 58.8

Quadrilateral Symmetrical Luminaire Types
B0 U3 G1

(Type V, Area Light)

FLUX

BUG (Backlight, Uplight, Glare) Rating

Asymmetrical Luminaire Types 
B0 U3 G1

(Type I, II, III, IV)
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Buno1NG Acousncs e L1GHTING LABORATORIES, INC. 
FENTON, MO 63026 � 
(636) • 343-6006 � 
(636) • 343-6051 FAX 

� 
BALLABS CERTIFIED TEST REPORT NO.: 18414.0 A DATE 08/27�  
DESCRIPTION: 1-(44LED) ARRAY 15W POST TOP LUMINAIRE 

CLEAR ACRYLIC LENS OVER LEDS w/FROSTED ACRYLIC SIDE LENSES 

CATALOG NBR: 110F-LE1200C 
LAMP TYPE L12-AC120R-4000 

INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 120.0 

INPUT CURRENT (A) 0.1570 

INPUT WATTS (W) 18.474 

POWER FACTOR 0.9800 

THDv (%) 0.1812% 

THDi (%) 22.1870% 

LUMINOUS EFFICACY-LPW 56.9 

LUMINOUS FLUX- LUMENS 1051 

CHROMA x 0.3824 

CHROMA y 0.3775 

CHROMA u 0.2261 

CHROMA v 0.3348 

DELTA uv (Duv) 0.0002 

CORR COLOR TEMP (K) 3951 

COLOR REND INDEX (RA) 83.65 

COLOR REND INDEX (R9) 19.7 

Chromaticity Diagram CIE 1931 2 Degree 

0·9 �=
5
-

20
-------------� 

0.8 
510 

0.7 

0.6 

g: 500 
� 0.5 
>
"' 
� 04 

.c: 

u 

0.2 

83 

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 04 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 

Chroma X Values 

Data collected utilizing a Labsphere 

integrating sphere and 2100 spectroradiometer. 

Calibration of the spectroradiometer-sphere 

is traceable to the National Institute of 

Standards and Technology. 

NVLAP LAB CODE 200921-0 Kelly C· Lerbs 

Vice President 

RATED LUMENS NA. NBR. LAMPS:- 1 

Wavelength Spectral Wavelength Spectral 

(nm) Flux (nm) Flux 

mW/nm mW/nm 

350 0.0627 610 16.8996 

360 0. 0719 620 15.8172 
370 0.0640 630 14.3108 

380 0.0678 640 12.5648 

390 0.0918 650 10. 7158

400 0.1832 660 8.8662

410 0.6042 670 7.1469

420 2.0432 680 5.6638
430 5.3207 690 4.4061

440 10.4394 700 3.3612

450 16.3548 710 2.5501

460 11. 2141 720 1.9223

470 7.3282 730 1.4348
480 5.7580 740 1.0617

490 6.6407 750 0.7900

·500 8.4890 760 0.5892
510 10.1569 770 0.4361
520 11.5350 780 0.3277

530 12.7552 790 0.2426

540 13.9058 800 0.1851

550 15.0557 810 0.1381

560 16.0212 820 0.1059
570 16.8227 830 0.0807
580 17.4461 840 0.0634
590 17.7038 850 0.0500
600 17.5287

20 
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14 

� ~ 12
U::: E 
- C: 

� 3: 10

o E
�- 8 

Cl) 
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4 
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Buno1NG Acous11cs e L1GHT1NG LABORATORIES, INC. 
1618 HEADLAND DR. � 
FENTON, MO 63026 (�\ 
(636) · 343-6006 � 
(636) · 343-6051 FAX 

� 
DATE 08/27� BALLABS CERTIFIED TEST REPORT NO.: 18414.0 

DESCRIPTION: l-(44LED) ARRAY lSW POST TOP LUMINAIRE 

CLEAR ACRYLIC LENS OVER LEDS w/FROSTED ACRYLIC SIDE LENSES 

CATALOG NBR: 110F-LE1200C 
LAMP TYPE Ll2-AC120R-4000 

CANDLEPOWER DISTRIBUTION 
VERT HORIZONTAL ANGLE 
ANG 0 22.5 45 67.5 

0 81. 81. 81. 81.
5 91. 90. 106. 90.

10 116. 112. 116. 116.
15 156. 143. 146. 150.
20 191. 186. 184. 190.
25 249. 232. 222. 234.
30 316. 273. 258. 274.
35 357. 293. 272. 291.
40 348. 288. 266. 281.
45 348. 274. 256. 266.
so 330. 262. 244. 249.
55 299. 238. 222. 221.
60 240. 197. 189. 187.

RATED LUMENS 

ZONAL 
90 LUMENS 

81. 
92. 9.0

119. 
154. 42.1
199.
266. 109.5
336.
370. 191.6
366.
347. 221.2
329.
298. 219.7
252.

180 

NA. NBR. LAMPS:- 1 

/J,'.[ 
@9 r 

fls1 

<1.,<./ 

�,,

. . 
65 179. 146. 143.
70 127. 104. 102.

140. 193.
100. 137.

152.6 

69.6 �r . . : :; 
75 70. 64. 62. 62. 79.
80 39. 34. 31. 33. 39.
85 21. 19. 18. 18. 19. 20.3
90 14. 12. 12. 13. 13.
95 8. 7. 7 . 7. 7. 7.4 i 

100 3. 6 . 6. 6. 4.
105 2. 1. 2. 3 . 2. 2.4

-�110 2. 3. 2. 3. 2.
115 4. 2. 3. 3 . 3. 3.2
120 2. 2. 2. 2 . 2 . 01t 

125 2. 1. 2. 3 . 2. 2.0 ... 

130 1. 1. 1. 2. 1.
135 0. 0 . 0. 0. 0. . 0

-,,<I> 
140 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
145 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. . 0 ?,I"/, 

\� 
150 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0 

155 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. . 0 [N]W[&�"160 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
165 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. . 0
170 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
175 0 . 0. 0. 0. 0. . 0 

NVLAP LAB CODE 200921-0 
180 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 

LUMEN SUMMARY 
ZONE LUMENS %LAMP %FIXT ZONE LUMENS %LAMP %FIXT 

0- 30 161. NA. 15.3 90-120 13. NA. 1. 2
0- 40 352. NA. 33.5 90-130 15. NA. 1.4
0- 60 793. NA. 75.5 90-150 15. NA. 1. 4
0- 90 1036. NA. 98.6 90-180 15. NA. 1.4

TOTAL LUMINAIRE = 0-180 1051. NA. 100.0 
IES SPACING CRITERIA: END= 3.2 DIAGONAL = 2.9 CROSS= 3.2 
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